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Upcoming Events Circular for August 2023

Dear Parent,

Kindly note the following events for the month of August 2023.

Sr.
NO. Date Day Event Note
1 | 01/08/2023 Tuesday Press Conference Activity Details shared with the students.
Grade VII & VIII
07/08/2023 Monday Quit India Week e Grade | to VI Fancy Dress Inter-
) to House Competition.
to
11/08/2023 Frid e Grade VIl to IX- Role Play Inter
riday House Competition.
. Interschool Art & Cratft
3 |12/08/2023 | Saturday Ekatvam Interschool Activity Competition.
4 | 15/08/2023 | Tuesday Independence Day Details will be shared later.
: : o Rakhi making Activity will be
5 14/0?(/)2023 Monday Rakhi Making Activity conducted during Art & Craft
to period.
18/08/2023 Frid Students to bring the material
riday available at home for preparing
Rakhi.
Rakhis prepared by our students
will be posted to our Indian Army.
6 | 21/08/2023 Monday Field Trip - 2 Detailed Circular will be shared.
to
to
25/08/2023 Friday
7 | 24/08/2023 Thursday Grade X PT2 Examination Syllabus and Date sheet already
shared.
8 | 26/08/2023 Saturday Instructional Day e Grade | to X instructional day.
¢ Reporting time — 8.10 am.
e Dispersal time — 1.00 pm.
9 | 29/08/2023 Tuesday National Sports Day Students to come in Sports Uniform.
10 | 30/08/2023 | Wednesday Raksha Bandhan Holiday

Regards

e

Principal




